' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: November 9, 2016

Mr. Thomas J. George, VP of Assisted Living
Northview Estates Limited Partnership

106 East North Street

New Castle, Pennsylvania 16101

RE: Northview Estates
945 Border Avenue
Ellwood City, Pennsylvania 16117
#404990

Dear Mr. George:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
May 26, 2016, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enciosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

rent Sutherland
Acting Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Streel, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | wvav.dhs.stale.pa.us



VIOLATION RE
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5

PORT
Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 4

PCH Name; NORTHVIEW ESTATES

License Number: 40499

Address: 945 BORDER AVENUE, ELLWOOD CITY, PA 18117

County: Lawrence

Administrator: Billie Mentzer

Region: WEST

t.egal Entity Name: NORTHVIEW ESTATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Legal Entify Address: 1068 EAST NORTH STREET, NEW CASTLE, PA 16101

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
C-2LP
02/08/2002
L&

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: Total Daily Staff: 63

Waking Staff: 47

Type of Inspection: Partial BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s}
Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
05/26/2016: Hulquist, Cliff, Eveges, Joseph

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details

Partial or Fuil Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 70 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 43

Secured Dementia Care Unit in Home: Yes

Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable: 10

Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementia Care Unit,
if applicable: 4

Number of Current Hospice Residents: 7

Number of Hospice Residents in past year: 7

Receive Supplemental Security Income: 0
Are 60 Years of Age or Older: 43

Have Mental lliness: 13

Have an Intellectual Disabliity:

Have a Mobility Need: 20

Have a Physical Disability: 0
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Vialation Raport: 40464 - 0br2ar2016 - Huhguist, Clift : 0 o
PCH Name: NORTHVIEW ESTATES NEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
T Himan Sevices LIGEsHT)

i, REGULATiGN 55 Pa.Code §2600 :
2600 15(a) - The home shall immewatew report suspscted abuse of & resident sarved (
Oldar Adulls Protective Saervices At (35 P .85, Seclions 10225.701 - 10225707) and 6 P4.
{relaling 1o f‘-"pﬂrﬂng auspa.,;ed abmﬁ} and uampiy with (he requirements regartﬁmg rest

b {he home in accordance with ihe
Code Sections 15.21 - 168,27
chons on staff ;}6550&5

2a. DESCRIPTION DF \’}DLAT]ON
Cin 6/22116 5t approximalely 8:30 am , resdent #1 was; Aying on the lear of hisiher b{;:imam Gy
persom A'screamed at fhe resident to gat up, physically iried toget the resident up off the fipar, a
tace, Sialf parson A zepuaiﬂjly toid the resdent that fiefshie logked like a beached whale ﬁqppm:
crazy and wootd be going io 8 meanlal institution. . The resident was ransparted by ambulante to
Glali person A wEs lerminaled of &. The home failed to repart the sitsjatled ahiuse 'o the

£Z416at 900 am.

ng, and camplaining of pain. Stall
e Fien grabbad e restdent by the
on tha fioor and thal he/sne was

5 hiospilal as o result of the ingident.
iocal Area Agency on Aging until

3, PLAN-OF CORRECTION (POG) {Altach pages an eeeszary. Remembir ld you mudd sign umi datd

clude steps {0 Coirpat the vialaton debenbed above and sieps In previent a Sunifar vickabon from eccﬂrr
svpedialely. include dates by which the steps will e complefed ;

Staff pérson A was lerminated from her position on -! 6.
All staff was trained on reporting reduirements as it pertains (o ihe: Glde
* Gervices Act. Training conducted on 6/9/16 included the. Fuilas\mg
1 Older Adull Protective Services Act
b,  Act 13, Mandatory Abuse Reporting ;
¢, Resideat Righis ‘
d. Facility policy on Reportahle Incidents
All staff was traived on Managing Difficuli Behaviorson 6/9/16.

Il e

-
X

Trmmediatdy — '
The edministratoc will implament momformg proceduces -}o o.nsu
The Pror_o,dures will inelude aj-q m:mMUM,aC‘HOf\ o ensufe,
eﬁo,c_’hue, ond Q—fP/'QJ \n accordance w;‘ﬁn Cl':o,f)}ler }60

any aftached pages.;
i agein i slepy cannol be oompisis

r Adult Projective

the_ S'f‘a—FF ‘?‘rcx;r\:z\Q 'S
o, (S (o),
155 i /3 s,

re. Compliance with Chagtee 4.i5@),

44
s/l

Dat&(-%) of Pr?vious Vaiatmn{s;

Repaat Vinlatian: No

“Signature of Legal Entity Reprasentative :ﬂ L
{Reguired on EVERY Page} ,;(‘/- } o
= .
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represgptative ek 6{“ ¥ Dot
(Reguired an EVERY Page) T\ grs 3 (jgé ? {’5‘ bate R AR

‘J...

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE aemv_u THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction 5 approved as of —M& Flan of correctian inTpl
{Lalel

g Fully 1mp§eméﬁie]

1 Potielly Impleme

Tne above plan of comsciion was approved by ﬁ [;] Partially lmpame
{lmibrals} — B

[ 1 wnotimplemented

smsntation status as of J / 3 //b

g , {Dals

Hod - Adaguale Progress

ted --inadequete Prograss
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Viciation Report: 40400 - 051262016 - Huliquist, Chil

PCH Name: NORTHVIEW ESTATES L

fakes £ N4
DT LU

ST RECION EIELDOREICE

=

. REGULATION 65 Pa.Codr §2800 _ o ‘
2800.18(c) - The home shall report the incidernt of condition 1o the Departient's persans
personal care home complaint hoflise within 24 hours n a manner designated by the De
alzo foliow the guidelines in sechun 2600 15 (refating 1o abuse reporting covered by law)

liman Services Licensing
[ care home reglonal office of the
partmen!  Abuse reporting shal

23. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Cin 5122116 2 approximately 8:30 a.m.,. resdent 711 was lying

o tha tioor of hisfher badroom, cry

person A screamed of the resudent to get up, physically \rad toget fhe resident up off the figor, a4

face. Staft pareon A repaatedly told the sesident that hefshe looked ke a beached whate flopping
crayy and would be poing o & mental inshilution.  The resident was imasponied by ambulanze o
Siail parson A was tarminated on[JJjis. Ths intident was'not reported to the Department's pe
82368t 30D pm.

ng, and complaining of pain. Staff

d then grabbad {he 1ssident by the
an tha floor and that hershe was

5 hospital as'a resalt of the incidant.
sanal nate homs regionat office until

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {PQC) {Astach pages 38 necessiy . Remainber that you past siga and dag
moiuds sleps o ;gweﬁi the vigtalion destribed abdve add Siops o even! @ UTIST yEEsnan from BLCUTY]
imrnadigtely, ki dates by winch the steps wil by compeled :

Staff persan A was terminated from her position on -l_{s.
All staff was irained on reporting requirements as it pertains to the Oldg
Services Act, Training conducted on §/9/16 included the following:
3, Older Adult Protective Bervices Act :
b, Act 13, Mandatory Abuse Reportmg
¢, Resident Rights
d, Facility policy on Reportable Ineidens

Al staff was trained on Managing Difficult Behaviors on 6/9/16.
Immadiately - i
The admiai strator will implement ﬂon;+or:an? Peo cadures o ensy

The peocadvres Wil :"dvde,,a»“!‘ a minmom, g ction +o ans
15 effective and applied in acespdance with Chapler 266

[Frall ™ a—

3.

any ghiached pages )
7 egain I stepe connot be complelsd

r Adult Protective

te Com(»‘[:‘qn ca wn\‘H\ C}\dﬂ?l‘

e the SHafS daining
0. /b CC).ﬁég afe

360 sy

B3
'V3/’b

Repaat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Pravious Viofalion(s): | 1072412014 et al

'_Sigﬁ'ﬁiu'ré of ngla:iEniit-f Representative (7 /% v, 7
{Reagquired on EYERY Pagel ' xéj B ,f"}\r"! A}(__._ <

i

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative

5 1 o EVERY D vﬂ-—- 7 3 } . _-}‘ 27 "’i iy Bala L B Y —
(Required on EVERY Pagel V[« ) (bewreg £ Veed Ppes ¢ s PR or § 2
, DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] _
The above plan of coreciion (s approved as of —ML Pian of comestian implementation stalus as of _f} /3 /¢
{Datel b o (Date;
M Fully implemented ¢§ g _
[ Padmlly Impiemedled - Adequate Progress
The above plan of cofreciion was approved by é/g . f:] sritally imp:!ememesz - Inadequate Frogross
{initials) i :
) Q fot impleméenied




Viclation Repart: 40459 - Uor26/20156 - Hultgquist, GhM
PCH Name: NORTHVIEW ESTATES

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.42(b) - A resident may not baneglecled, mt{miﬁaiecl physicaily o verbally abuaes
puns;hment or d;smp ined in any way

Hmmn Serwces L lcensing
misiteated, subjscied 1o Sorporal

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 5224464l approximalely 8:30 am., resident #1 was lying on the floar of diskher bedmﬂm &TY
gereon A scraamed al tha residenl lo gﬂi up, physically triad to get the resident up off The floor,
face Stafl person A repﬂa!ed ly told the resident that hefshe looked like & beached whale ﬂgpp {3}
crazy-and would be poing je a mental inshilution The issldent was transported by ambulama fo
Blalf person A was lerminaled o 16 .

ing, and complaining of pain, Stafi

ahd then grabbed the residend by the

7 onihe fioor and that hefshe was
2 hospital 55 a resull of the incident

3. PLAK OF CORRECTION {POC) {Atach pages a5 nevessily, Remcmber that sou st sdut aﬁ.j dat

inciuds sieps ta correct (e vinlabon dascabed shove and steps lz preveil 2 simitar violation fom Gl
mmedalsly, include dates by which Wie sjeps will bs complaled :

Staff person A was terminated from her position {:'n-!.&

2. All staff was teained on reporting requirements &s it perlains fo the Oldg
Services Act. Training conducted on 6/9/16 included the followi mg‘
B Older Adult Protective Services Act
b, Act V3, Mandatory Abuse Raparm;lg
¢, Resident Rights
d. Facility policy on Reporiabie Incidents
3, All staff was trained on Monaging Difficult Behaviors on 6/9/ 16
Immediatel, - :

The administratoc Wil lmﬂ/ema,rf' m°n-+ot\m9 Procaduresﬁ ans
The procedures will lf\cfuJQ, ot a Minimum, acHon +o ans
is QFFec-huQ and C\f’P’fQJ In & Cclordance wrﬂ\ Q}\G'P+Q'r

|

any dttached pages )
w3 eomn  if sleps cennal be eompleled

r Adult Protective

vie ‘r}w‘ S'f‘d.# '{‘f‘c\:\m’:ﬁ
3606 ,473 (hY.

3/

Repeat Violation Mo Date(s) of Provious ‘J“tﬂaifqn(si:

Sagnature ol Legal Enhty Re«presemaliva ,ﬂa
{ﬂequimd gn EVERY Paqg}

A

L_0-
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representahve

{Requimd oo EVERY ngﬂ_) JT\,; es ) L o s Vi .E L}ﬁ(r { l"

Date

DI:F‘ARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES i‘ﬂﬁ\\" NOT WRITE BEL

OW THIS LINE!

The above plan of cornredlion is approved as of / -3 / b Plan of comeolion irmig
{{raie)
'x( Fully Im;:iegtmme.:-' ﬁ,(g
] Partially Implems
The abové plan of conteelion was apmivad by j%m D artially Em%}}ems
Cinitiale) (] wot Emplem';anif:d

ementation status 3z ol f{ /g / -
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niled - Adeguale Frogress

Med - Inadequaia Progress
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